
 

Team Results MS Boys 

WRC Middle School XC Invitational 

October 12, 2021 Kenston HS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 1. Riverside                      Score:    34     Total:   1:01:37.91 

                                                  Average:   0:12:19.58 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:10.28 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Mason Weber                  2  0:11:37.83    8     0:00:06.27 

      2. Drew Teknipp                 5  0:12:06.96    8     0:00:35.40 

      3. Sawyer Damico                8  0:12:27.35    8     0:00:55.79 

      4. Gabe Chokshi                 9  0:12:37.66    8     0:01:06.10 

      5. Joey Cavell                 10  0:12:48.11    8     0:01:16.55 

      6. James Meinke                14  0:12:55.60    8     0:01:24.04 

      7. Matt Spence                 27  0:13:42.90    7     0:02:11.34 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 2. Mayfield                       Score:    71     Total:   1:04:09.94 

                                                  Average:   0:12:49.99 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:06.38 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Charlie Grim                 1  0:11:31.56    8     0:00:00.00 

      2. Abraham Campbell             3  0:11:58.99    8     0:00:27.43 

      3. Connor Mize                 20  0:13:24.81    7     0:01:53.25 

      4. Lukas Gerber                23  0:13:36.64    7     0:02:05.08 

      5. Luke Hammond                24  0:13:37.94    7     0:02:06.38 

      6. Andrew Caronchi             26  0:13:41.74    7     0:02:10.18 

      7. James Yan                   29  0:13:47.88    7     0:02:16.32 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 3. Madison                        Score:    92     Total:   1:05:52.33 

                                                  Average:   0:13:10.47 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:57.75 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Lucas Marlow                 6  0:12:10.65    8     0:00:39.09 

      2. Christian Craig             11  0:12:49.79    8     0:01:18.23 

      3. Owen Bottar                 12  0:12:51.41    8     0:01:19.85 

      4. Josh Pekar                  30  0:13:52.08    8     0:02:20.52 

      5. Demetrious Compton          33  0:14:08.40    7     0:02:36.84 

      6. Braeden Jacobson            41  0:16:26.15    7     0:04:54.59 

      7. Mason Elliott               46  0:17:30.28    8     0:05:58.72 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 4. Chardon                        Score:    93     Total:   1:06:08.39 

                                                  Average:   0:13:13.68 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:47.15 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Connor Franklin             13  0:12:52.38    7     0:01:20.82 

      2. AJ Boose                    16  0:13:02.34    7     0:01:30.78 

      3. Kai Roesch                  17  0:13:03.53    7     0:01:31.97 



      4. David Taucher               22  0:13:30.61    7     0:01:59.05 

      5. Charles Dietz               25  0:13:39.53    7     0:02:07.97 

      6. Jack Bennett                36  0:14:51.72    7     0:03:20.16 

      7. John Gutka                  39  0:15:29.68    7     0:03:58.12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 5. Kenston                        Score:   137     Total:   1:09:24.28 

                                                  Average:   0:13:52.86 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:46.32 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Matthew Collins             15  0:12:55.87    7     0:01:24.31 

      2. Jack Miller                 21  0:13:26.07    8     0:01:54.51 

      3. Porter Fontana              32  0:14:03.93    7     0:02:32.37 

      4. Liam Hunter                 34  0:14:16.22    7     0:02:44.66 

      5. Nathaniel Jaroch            35  0:14:42.19    7     0:03:10.63 

      6. Gavin Lewis                 37  0:14:53.98    7     0:03:22.42 

      7. Andrew Wright               38  0:14:54.40    8     0:03:22.84 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 6. Willoughby                     Score:   150     Total:   1:16:01.52 

                                                  Average:   0:15:12.30 

                                                   Spread:   0:07:25.86 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Declan Fasuk                 4  0:11:59.09    8     0:00:27.53 

      2. Ethan Christopher           19  0:13:23.30    7     0:01:51.74 

      3. Vincent Ballard             31  0:14:00.52    8     0:02:28.96 

      4. Luke Marckel                45  0:17:13.66    7     0:05:42.10 

      5. Andy King                   51  0:19:24.95    7     0:07:53.39 

      6. Eli Charlton                52  0:19:54.36    7     0:08:22.80 

      7. Arnav Choubey               55  0:28:38.12    7     0:17:06.56 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 7. Willowick                      Score:   151     Total:   1:15:21.89 

                                                  Average:   0:15:04.38 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:57.23 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. Matthew Dupnock              7  0:12:11.24    8     0:00:39.68 

      2. Owen Roberts                18  0:13:13.14    7     0:01:41.58 

      3. Owen Engle                  40  0:15:43.81    8     0:04:12.25 

      4. Robby Anthony               42  0:17:05.23    7     0:05:33.67 

      5. Kaden Faenza                44  0:17:08.47    7     0:05:36.91 

      6. Rory Piasecki               48  0:17:36.18    8     0:06:04.62 

      7. Matthias Grunda             50  0:19:03.55    7     0:07:31.99 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

 8. Eastlake Middle School         Score:   220     Total:   1:27:32.75 

                                                  Average:   0:17:30.55 

                                                   Spread:   0:06:54.00 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

      1. George Loechtenfeldt        28  0:13:46.20    7     0:02:14.64 

      2. Michael Schreiber           43  0:17:05.39    7     0:05:33.83 

      3. Mason Storer                47  0:17:34.00    8     0:06:02.44 



      4. Zack Freeman                49  0:18:26.96    7     0:06:55.40 

      5. Ryan Orsborn                53  0:20:40.20    7     0:09:08.64 

      6. Collin Grinstead            54  0:21:09.99    7     0:09:38.43 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of GCXC Racing 

 

 

 

Individual Results MS Boys 

WRC Middle School XC Invitational 

October 12, 2021 Kenston HS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time 

Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

  1   1 Charlie Grim                Mayfield                  8  

0:11:31.56  110 

  2   2 Mason Weber                 Riverside                 8  

0:11:37.83  170 

  3   3 Abraham Campbell            Mayfield                  8  

0:11:58.99  101 

  4   4 Declan Fasuk                Willoughby                8  

0:11:59.09  187 

  5   5 Drew Teknipp                Riverside                 8  

0:12:06.96  169 

  6   6 Lucas Marlow                Madison                   8  

0:12:10.65   87 

  7   7 Matthew Dupnock             Willowick                 8  

0:12:11.24  204 

  8   8 Sawyer Damico               Riverside                 8  

0:12:27.35  157 

  9   9 Gabe Chokshi                Riverside                 8  

0:12:37.66  155 

 10  10 Joey Cavell                 Riverside                 8  

0:12:48.11  154 

 11  11 Christian Craig             Madison                   8  

0:12:49.79   84 

 12  12 Owen Bottar                 Madison                   8  

0:12:51.41   81 

 13  13 Connor Franklin             Chardon                   7  

0:12:52.38    6 

 14  14 James Meinke                Riverside                 8  

0:12:55.60  163 

 15  15 Matthew Collins             Kenston                   7  

0:12:55.87   48 

 16  16 AJ Boose                    Chardon                   7  

0:13:02.34    3 

 17  17 Kai Roesch                  Chardon                   7  

0:13:03.53    9 

 18  18 Owen Roberts                Willowick                 7  

0:13:13.14  209 

 19  19 Ethan Christopher           Willoughby                7  

0:13:23.30  186 

 20  20 Connor Mize                 Mayfield                  7  

0:13:24.81  117 

 21  21 Jack Miller                 Kenston                   8  

0:13:26.07   57 



 22  22 David Taucher               Chardon                   7  

0:13:30.61   11 

 23  23 Lukas Gerber                Mayfield                  7  

0:13:36.64  109 

 24  24 Luke Hammond                Mayfield                  7  

0:13:37.94  111 

 25  25 Charles Dietz               Chardon                   7  

0:13:39.53    5 

 26  26 Andrew Caronchi             Mayfield                  7  

0:13:41.74  103 

 27  27 Matt Spence                 Riverside                 7  

0:13:42.90  168 

 28  28 George Loechtenfeldt        Eastlake Middle School    7  

0:13:46.20   34 

 29  29 James Yan                   Mayfield                  7  

0:13:47.88  122 

 30  30 Josh Pekar                  Madison                   8  

0:13:52.08   90 

 31     Logan Moon                  Riverside                 8  

0:13:55.78  164 

 32     Declan Jackson              Riverside                 8  

0:13:59.09  161 

 33     Bryce Rossi                 Riverside                 7  

0:13:59.58  167 

 34     Seamus Bly                  Riverside                 7  

0:14:00.31  153 

 35  31 Vincent Ballard             Willoughby                8  

0:14:00.52  183 

 36     Jackson Dardis              Mayfield                  7  

0:14:02.55  107 

 37  32 Porter Fontana              Kenston                   7  

0:14:03.93   51 

 38  33 Demetrious Compton          Madison                   7  

0:14:08.40   83 

 39     Dom Arnone                  Riverside                 8  

0:14:13.69  152 

 40  34 Liam Hunter                 Kenston                   7  

0:14:16.22   52 

 41     Cohen Gielink               Riverside                 7  

0:14:29.57  159 

 42     Ogden Able                  Riverside                 8  

0:14:40.73  151 

 43  35 Nathaniel Jaroch            Kenston                   7  

0:14:42.19   53 

 44     Kui Kostreba                Riverside                 8  

0:14:42.24  162 

 45     Cooper Creveling            Riverside                 7  

0:14:48.73  156 

 46  36 Jack Bennett                Chardon                   7  

0:14:51.72    2 

 47     Dexter Dombrosky            Mayfield                  8  

0:14:53.57  108 

 48  37 Gavin Lewis                 Kenston                   7  

0:14:53.98   55 

 49     Nick Young                  Mayfield                  7  

0:14:54.15  123 

 50  38 Andrew Wright               Kenston                   8  

0:14:54.40   64 

 51     Max Ebeling                 Riverside                 7  

0:14:58.68  158 



 52     Anthony Piano               Kenston                   7  

0:15:13.18   59 

 53     Sam Zahursky                Riverside                 8  

0:15:19.90  171 

 54     Connor Coletta              Mayfield                  7  

0:15:24.54  106 

 55     Joseph Triscaro             Kenston                   7  

0:15:24.82   61 

 56     James Spencer               Mayfield                  8  

0:15:24.93  119 

 57     Brian Worsdall              Kenston                   7  

0:15:25.38   63 

 58  39 John Gutka                  Chardon                   7  

0:15:29.68    7 

 59     Daniel Kutsikovich          Mayfield                  7  

0:15:37.92  114 

 60     Logan Meek                  Mayfield                  7  

0:15:42.14  116 

 61  40 Owen Engle                  Willowick                 8  

0:15:43.81  205 

 62     Vincent Vigliotti           Mayfield                  8  

0:15:48.49  121 

 63     Noah Christensen            Mayfield                  7  

0:16:01.99  105 

 64     Lars Decroos                Kenston                   7  

0:16:04.22   49 

 65     Tyler Carcelli              Mayfield                  7  

0:16:08.99  102 

 66     Silas Koonce                Mayfield                  7  

0:16:11.41  113 

 67  41 Braeden Jacobson            Madison                   7  

0:16:26.15   86 

 68     Matthew Hollobaugh          Mayfield                  8  

0:16:37.30  112 

 69     Alexander Morin             Kenston                   7  

0:16:43.94   58 

 70  42 Robby Anthony               Willowick                 7  

0:17:05.23  203 

 71  43 Michael Schreiber           Eastlake Middle School    7  

0:17:05.39   37 

 72  44 Kaden Faenza                Willowick                 7  

0:17:08.47  206 

 73     Leroy Robertson             Riverside                 7  

0:17:10.20  166 

 74  45 Luke Marckel                Willoughby                7  

0:17:13.66  189 

 75     Aidan Carter                Mayfield                  7  

0:17:24.90  104 

 76     Ethan McClellan             Kenston                   8  

0:17:28.03   56 

 77  46 Mason Elliott               Madison                   8  

0:17:30.28   85 

 78  47 Mason Storer                Eastlake Middle School    8  

0:17:34.00   39 

 79  48 Rory Piasecki               Willowick                 8  

0:17:36.18  208 

 80     Jackson Sutter              Chardon                   7  

0:17:36.65   10 

 81     James Hall                  Chardon                   7  

0:17:47.99    8 



 82     Keagan Hart                 Riverside                 7  

0:17:57.98  160 

 83     Blaine Buehner              Madison                   8  

0:18:11.57   82 

 84     Heer Patel                  Madison                   7  

0:18:15.11   88 

 85  49 Zack Freeman                Eastlake Middle School    7  

0:18:26.96   31 

 86     John Timko                  Chardon                   7  

0:19:01.99   12 

 87  50 Matthias Grunda             Willowick                 7  

0:19:03.55  207 

 88  51 Andy King                   Willoughby                7  

0:19:24.95  188 

 89     Colin Drotleff              Kenston                   8  

0:19:50.61   50 

 90  52 Eli Charlton                Willoughby                7  

0:19:54.36  184 

 91     Henry Stice                 Kenston                   8  

0:20:11.65   60 

 92  53 Ryan Orsborn                Eastlake Middle School    7  

0:20:40.20   35 

 93     Luke Mayher                 Mayfield                  7  

0:20:56.82  115 

 94     Jacob Pekar                 Madison                   7  

0:20:57.90   89 

 95  54 Collin Grinstead            Eastlake Middle School    7  

0:21:09.99   32 

 96     Lleyton Johnson             Kenston                   7  

0:23:41.27   54 

 97     Brayden Watson              Kenston                   7  

0:24:52.66   62 

 98  55 Arnav Choubey               Willoughby                7  

0:28:38.12  185 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

------- 

Printouts compliments of GCXC Racing 

 

 

         


